J' i) .
® MINNESOTA %

390 Grain Exchange Building
301 Fourth Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55415
612-543-PARK

Fax: 612-348-7537
www.ballparkauthority.com

01051 - BP / BP
T1201.02

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
New Minnesota Baseball Stadium Monthly Report
August 17, 2007

Construction:

Ballpark Sitework continues.

Permanent utility installation underway.

BNSF trackwork on schedule for new track placement in September.
o - 5% Street bridgework on schedule for 4™ Quarter reopening.

e Stadium pile-driving underway on schedule.

o Cedar Lake bike trail is reopened.

Budget (see attached summary):
e Project is within IGMP established budget.
¢ Phased GMP Cost Estimate currently underway.
e Total Contracts Awarded to date: $25,983,499 = 8.7% of IGMP.

Design:
e Phased GMP Design and Budget Approval anticipated in October.

Safety:
e No recordable or lost time incidents in July.

Community Participation:
e S/W/MBE project participation goals of 30%. Aggregate S/W/MBE
participation to date of 35%.

Quality:
e AFET and Braun-Intertec providing on-site special inspections and testing.
No NCRs (Non-Conformance Reports) generated in July.

Claims/Change Orders/Disputes:
e Various small changes acknowledged for unknown site conditions.

e Claim received by Rehbein for additional compensation regarding soils
removal and disposal.

Minnesota Ballpark Authority




NY ¥1:0L *2002/51/8

L00Z Eny

pled JUNOWY SARBIIHUND remmm
ooz int

uoppaafold aneuWnD -

Looz unr

Q00T

000z

0008
[slele) 4

0008

o[ Ysey

0009

0004

0008

0006

{spuesnoy] uy siejjod)
g uopisinbay jo se wieidold anENLN)
sisAjeuy moj4 Ysed D

“pouLIB}ep 8q 0} Ianiseyul pue diedijeq usemieq uoRedoly |

%t L 09°229'229'%5 $ - $ 00°000°000°08Y $ 00°000°000°08% $ - $ 00°000'000°08Y  $ _. o awum._hl
%iLe 01'812°666°L2 - 00°000°000°06 007000°000°06 - 00°000°000°06 _ , m,; u._u
%00 - - 00°elZ'eLE'S 00°¢leziE'S - 00'¢lz'ele's
%126 gL'9eg'o8l'le - 00°000°000'€2 00°000°'000°€2 - 00°000°000°€2
%L°6S 29°€¥6'008°L - 00'000'510°'C 00°000'51L0°E - 00°000'510'
%L91 G9'L90'6€2Z'C - 00'v2s'PLy'6lL 00°'¥2S'viv'6L - 00'v2s'yLy'slL
%Sy 01°048'¢LL'L - 00°€92'861'6€ 00°€92'861'68 - 00°€92'861'6€
%89 05°657'829'92 - 00'000°000°06¢ 00"000°000°'06€ - 007000°000°06€
%00 - - 00°/8178¢e0°81 00°181'3€0°8}) - 00°.8L'8€0'8)
%405 08'266'192'22 - 00°000'616'eY 00°000'6L6'EY - 00°000'6L6'EY
%e'L 0L°99%'99¢"y $ - $ 00'€18'2¥0'82¢E $ 00°€18'2¥0'828 $ - ¢ 00°¢18'2¥0'8ze $
ajojdwon %, spuswied aoueleA uogjo|dwosn je ) .._m,m_unm SUoISIASY jebpng
3sop pajewipsy paysnlpy jebpng paacaddy:
(@) 1{3)=(9) () (0)-(a)=(3) (@ (0) (g) (v)




£00Z AInr
S0l0Ud [usgor

vediieg sumL eosouun ol



199431S w/
dwey V.

£002/9/L




Ford Building

st
YA

X0

le Driving

Looking North

7/12/2007

New 5t Street Bridge Abutment




abpLig
19311S pS ¢

£002/LT/L
Jeuip.loo)

109[04d 1EISYUHON Yim Uo!



First Ba

7/18/2007

HERC Facili

BNSF Tracks

Looking West




Sanitary Sey

7/19/2007

Looking Down







1SesyHoN bupjoo

buipjing pJod

- L002/vT/L
1 BuiwJod




£002/Le/L
1UlEloy




buipjing plo

£00¢/LT/L

U004 juswingy




o]B|d 2WOoH

dwey

Bupjing pio4

L00T/LT/L

IS YJed|jegd




